Recommendation for Council Action (Purchasing)

Austin City Council Item ID: 28632 Agenda Number 25.
Meeting Date: November 21, 2013
Department: Purchasing

Subject

Authorize award and execution of Amendment No. 1 to the contract with MILLER UNIFORMS & EMBLEMS
ING, for public safety and security uniforms and related services, to increase the funding on the current contract term
in an amount not to exceed $400,000, and increase the extension option in an amount not to exceed 600,000, for a
revised total contract amount not to exceed $6,625,235.

Amount and Source of Funding

Funding in the amount of $102,564 is available in the Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Operating Budgets of the Code
Compliance Department. Funding for the remaining 29-months of the original contract period and extension options

is contingent upon available funding in future budgets.
Fiscal Note

There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

Purchasing

Contract Amendment
Language:
Kggiﬁounml January 26, 2012 - approved 60-month secondary requirements supply contract.
For More : BeiE
Information: Terry Nicholson, Sr. Buyer Specialist, 512-974-2995
Boards and
Commission
Action:
Related Items:
This contract was awarded in compliance with City Code Chapter 2-9D (Minority-Owned and
MBE / WBE: Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program). No subcontracting opportunities
were identified; therefore, no goals were established for this contract.

Additional Backup Information




On February 14, 2012, a 60-month requirements supply contract was executed with Miller Uniforms & Emblems to
provide brand-specific uniforms and related services for public safety and security department users in an amount not
to exceed $2,745,330 with one 60-month extension option in an amount not to exceed $2,879,905, for a total contract
amount not to exceed $5,625,235.

This proposed contract amendment is to provide the Code Compliance Department with the same goods and services
provided under this contract, including uniforms and alteration services to cover its forecasted requirements for the
duration of the contract term.




